elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
OIL BURNER

Model

CB-VL5D

R8220110-03 - 13/11/2019

1 3833505 BB-VL5.950 D 09-2011
2 3833506 BB-VL5.1200 D 09-2011
3 3833362 CH-00621-T1/KN 12-2010
4 3833457 CH-00621-T2/KL 12-2010
5 3833607 CH-00621-T3/KM 09-2011
6 3833363 CH-00622-T1/KN 12-2010
7 3833458 CH-00622-T2/KL 12-2010
8 3833608 CH-00622-T3/KM 01-2012
Col Reference Model type Begin End

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

QOil burner . CB-VL5D



1000

Qil burner . CB-VL5D

1005

{\
1205 1165

'ﬂ?;  T
1170 'J
1196

11750 1195
1180 /
1185

R8220153
11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A



S DS
SRS S
- Sf’i& \o@oégvo°qgvo°q;vo§;vc>°q;L @
@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type K OIALTALS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

1000 | BURNER BODY
1005 | AIR BOX 318X414X167+METAL FLAP+COVER 65326951 ®ole
1006 | AIR GUIDING PIECE 65326224 eo|e 06/15
1010 |AIR BOX INSULATION 13009641 oo
1011 |GASKET/CASING AIR109X6X7 PROFILED 13009640 o0
1012 |COVER 80X143X47/AIR BOX 13009642 e 05/15
1015 |HOUSING 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5 65326271 eo|e
1020 |AIR RECYCL.R176/87+SPOILER H106 WHITE 13009646 °

AIR RECYCL.R176/87+SPOILER H132 BLACK 13009645 °
1025 |AIR RECYCLING 135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120 65301017 eo|e
1040 | GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845 e e
1050 |AIR FLAP 232X154+SPRING+LEVER 13014117 e 05/15
1051 |AIR FLAP SPRING GREY 13011751 oo 05/15
1055 |COUPLING CPL. L320/STE 4,5 BO 65301071 L ) 05/15
1070 |FAN WHEEL D240X82 D19 13009649 oo
1075 |MOTOR MOUNT.PLATE FAN WHE./V5-6/NC95-210 | 13018809 e
1090 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R + CABLE L600 65300527 e e 05/15
1091 |ACTUATOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L+CABLE L900 65326229 e o 06/15
1092 | COVER 169X93X67/ACTUATOR 65326223 eo|e 06/15
1093 |AIR FLAP 234/228X154 + INDICATOR 65326225 ®ole 06/15
1100 |COVER GREY 590X547X476+SCREW/V 5-6 65301016 oo
1105 | GASKET/COVER 10X3 L1000 13009772 oo
1111 |FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519 ®ole
1150 | CAPACITOR 4pF 2P 3mm 13011117 ACC e

CAPACITOR 6,3uF 2P 3mm 13010016 SIMEL eo|e
1160 |MOTOR 1.5KW 230/400V D19 + PLUG 13009654 ®ole
1165|MOTOR 0.16KW 230V GMP 13011607 oo
1170 |COUPLING D18/14,7/11X22 PUMP/MOTOR 65074172 e
1175|0IL PUMP A2L 95 D 9702 13011006 ®ole
1180 |OIL FILTER H20-150u /PUMP AT2-A2L 13011007 oo
1185|COIL SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L 13010006 oo
1195 | TUBES PUMP/NOZZLE LINE 13000969 e e
1196 | TUBE PUMP/NOZZLE LINE 2 ST. 13018327 oo
1200 |OIL HOSE DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500 13009815 e
1205 | MOTORPUMP PLATE 275X200 D115 65301276 e e
1240 |AIR PRESSURE DIF.PLUG ADJUTAGE DO0,7 L107 | 13009651 e
1250 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH BASE D32 13020723 oo
1260 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH 604 1-10MBAR 65300991 °

AIR PRESSURE SWITCH HUBA 604 5-20MBAR 65301048 °

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

CB-VL5D

QOil burner



Qil burner . CB-VL5D

1500

% 1505
O
1600
. 1506
},—1 504
=
~Ty
T@\—1 920 O
~B
1640
355 1645 O '
L - 3 1670
%,_I 1660
C DTN
1525 = 1680
[ L 1630
.I._ I'..: i s - 0
1620 —— \ 1501
1610 ——
1550
1560
R8220154

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A



S DS
SRS S
- &’c‘l&\o°Q;vo@o°qgvo°@<3°q;vc>°q;L @
@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type K OIALTALS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1501 [CONTROL UNIT TCH 211.00 65300878 ®ole
1504 | CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 3P/RAST 3P L740| 65300997 oo
1505 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L1000V1 | 65301049 oo
1506 | CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L1000V2 | 65301050 o0
1525 | DISPLAY/CONTROL UNIT TCG-TCH REL.2.2 65301109 oo
1550 | CONTACTOR SCH T.LC1-K0910M7 13009778 oo
1560 | THERMIC RELAY SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A 13020693 ®ole
1600 | IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 oo
1610 |SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009661 oo
1620 | CABLE GROMMET D54/D47/D36 65300993 ®ole
1630 | CONTROL BOARD 65300992 e o
1640 |FUSE HOLDER + FUSE 6.3A 13016457 oo
1645 | FUSE 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V 13016028 ®ole
1650 | LIGHTENING SWITCH ON/OFF 13010007 oo
1660 |OPERATING SWITCH - OPERATION 13014009 oo
1670 | CABLE GMP+PLUG 3P/RAST 3P L920 65300999 e e
1680 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 65301000 oo
1920 |PHOTOCELL FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 65328029 eo|e 09/19
PHOTOCELL QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 65326516 ®ole 08/19

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

CB-VL5D

QOil burner



2000 w

Qil burner . CB-VL5D

() O O O
2020 2400 2045 2101 2105 2050 2030 2075 2070

I I I | | | I I | |
2100

R8220084
11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A



S DS
S QQQQ\,«“\\L\,«”\\L\«“’\\}“\:«”\:«“’\%
@= - 4\3’1\3’ O@O@<>°Q§L<>°Q;Lc>°&c>°q;L @
Description Manf. Pt. N Type K OIALTALS
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to

2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD

2020 |BAFFLE PLATE D114/60 6SL R 13017115 e oo
BAFFLE PLATE D125/40 9SL R 13011594 [ BN BN J

2030 |BUTTON D35/20X60+VERNIER D12/8X48+CLIPS | 13007852 e o o o o

2045 |ELECTROD.BLOC.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SCREW 13007907 [ 3K BK ]
ELECTROD.BLOC.27X55 d6,4 D2X23 45°+SCREW 13009726 e o o

2046 | WASHER HEAD SCREW M4/ELECTRODES BLOCK | 13010049 e o o o o o

2047 |FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE 13009725 o o o o o o

2050 | SIGHT GLASS D20/18X10 13020327 o o o o 0o o

2070 |IGNITION CABLE D4/D6,35 L1050X2 65301044 e e [ 3K )
IGNITION CABLE D4/D6,35 L850X2 13010059 ° )

2075 |RUBBER CAP D14/6X26//IGNITION CABLE 13009625 ® o o o o o

2100 |COMB.HEAD OIL L711 D114+N0OZ.8,50+7,50GPH | 65301041 [
COMB.HEAD OIL L711 D125+N0OZ.6,50+7,50GPH | 65301038 )

COMB.HEAD OIL L821 D114+N0OZ.8,50+7,50GPH | 65301043 [
COMB.HEAD OIL L821 D125+N0Z.6,50+7,50GPH | 65301040 (]
COMB.HEAD OIL L931 D114+N0OZ.8,50+7,50GPH | 65301042 °
COMB.HEAD OIL L931 D125/40-9SL.CPL. 65301039 [}

2101 |NOZZLE ROD D8 L711 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33 13011595 ° [
NOZZLE ROD D8 L821 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33 13011597 ) °
NOZZLE ROD D8 L931 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33 13011596 [ ] [ ]

2105 | OIL COVER D168X39/C70-100-NC95-120 H/VL5 65326167 ® o o o o o

2140 | FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L305 13011601 °
FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L415 13011603 [ ]

FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L525 13011602 [ )

FLAME TUBE D170/155 L305 65301045 )
FLAME TUBE D170/155 L415 65301047 [
FLAME TUBE D170/155 L525 65301046 °

2150 | GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 228X220X10 D180 13009619 (AKX BK BN BX BN ]

2160 | FLANGE FIX. HEAD D171 L321/VL5-NC95/120H 65326207 ® o o o o o

2170 | SCREWS M6 FIX FLAME TUBE (3 PIECES) 13007804 e o o o o o

2400 |NOZZLE DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B 13016045 e oo
NOZZLE DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B 13016047 e o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B 13016048 L B K

5000 | ACCESSORIES

5001 |NOZZLE DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B 13016039 e o o o oo
NOZZLE DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B 13016049 o e o o 0o o
NOZZLE DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B 13023430 o o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B 13016050 o o o o 0o
NOZZLE DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B 65300688 e o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B 13016042 (A BK BN BX BN }
NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B 13016053 e o o o oo
NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B 13016044 e o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B 65300630 o o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B 13016043 e o o o 0o
NOZZLE DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B 13016054 o o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B 13016045 o o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B 13016056 e o o o oo
NOZZLE DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B 13016047 e o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B 13016058 o o o o o o
NOZZLE DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B 13016048 e o o o 0o
NOZZLE DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B 13016059 e o o o o o

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

CB-VL5D

QOil burner



CB-VL5D

Qil burner

o
=
]

1005 65326951 LUFTKASTEN 318X414X167+MET.-LUFTKL.+DECK BOITE AIR 318X414X167+VOL.AIR MET.+COUV. CASSA ARIA 318X414X167+SERR.AR.META.+COP
LUCHTKAST 318X414X167+METAL LUCHTKL.+DEK CAJA AIRE 318X414X167+VALV.AIR.MET.+TAPA
ANSAUGLUFTBLECH GUIDE AIR GUIDA ARIA

1006 65326224 LUCHTGELEIDER GUIA DE AIRE

1010 13009641 ISOLIERUNG-LUFTKASTEN ISOLATION BOITE A AR ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE

1011 13009640 DICHTUNG/LUFTKASTE 109X6X7 PROFIL JOINT/BOITE A AIR 109X6X7 PROFILE GUARNIZIONE/CASSA ARIA 109X6X7 PROFILATO
PAKKING/LUCHTKAST 109X6X7 GEPROFILEERD | JUNTA/CAJA DE AIRE 109X6X7 PERFILADA

1012 13009642 DECKEL 80X143X47/LUFTANSAUGKASTEN COUVERCLE 80X143X47/BOITE AIR COPERCHIO 80X143X47/CASSA ARIA
DEKSEL 80X143X47/LUCHTKAST TAPA 80X143X47/CAJA AIRE

1015 65326271 GEHAUSE 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V/5 CARTER 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5 FUSIONE 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5
BRANDERHUIS 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5 | CARTER 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5

1020 13009645 ANSAUGLUFTFUHR.R176/87+FLU.H132 SCHWARZ | RECYCL.AIR R176/87+AILETTE H132 NOIR CONVOGL.ARIA R176/87+SURP.H132 NERO
LUCHTGELEID.R176/87+SPOILER H132 ZWART | RECICL.AIRE R176/87+ALERON H132 NEGRO

13009646 ANSAUGLUFTFUH.R176/87+FLUGEL H106 WEISS RECYCL.AIR R176/87+AILETTE H106 BLANC CONVOGL.ARIA R176/87+SURP.H106 BIANCO

LUCHTGELEIDING R176/87+SPOILER H106 WIT | RECICL.AIRE R176/87+ALERON H106 BLANCO

1025 65301017 ANSAUGLUFTFUHR.135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120 RECYCLAGE AIR 135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120 CONVOGL.ARIA 135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120
LUCHTGELEIDING 135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120 RECICLAJE AIRE 135X115X40 R16/-VG5-NC120

1040 13016845 KABELDURCHFUHRUNG / GEHAUSE PASSE FIL/CARTER PASSAFILO/ CARTER
KABELDOORVOERING PASACABLES/CARTER

1050 13014117 LUFTKLAPPE 232X154+FEDER+HEBEL VOLET AIR 232X154+RESSORT+LEVIER SERRANDA ARIA 232X154+MOLLA+LEVA
LUCHTKLEP 232X154+VEER+EFBOOM VALVULA AIRE 232X154+MUELE+PALANCA

1051 13011751 FEDER GRAUILUFTKLAPPE/VERPACKT RESSORT SFIRALE GRIS/VOLET AR MOLLA/SERRANDA ARIA GRIGIA
VEER/LUCHTKLEP GRIJS MUELLE/VALVULA DE AIRE GRIS

1055 65301071 UEBERTRAG.+WINKELGEL.L320/STE 4,5 BO ACCOUPLEMENT EQ.L320/STE 4,5 BO ACCOPIAMENTO EQ. L320/STE 4,5 BO
COMPLETE KOPPELING L320/STE 4,5 BO ACOPLAMIENTO EQ. L320/STE 4,5 BO

1070 13009649 VENTILATORRAD D240X82 D19 TURBINE D240X82 D19 VENTOLA D240%82 D19
VENTILATORWIEL D240X82 D19 TURBINA D240X82 D19

1075 13018809 MOTORPLATTE VENTILATORRAD/V5-6/NC95-210 FLASQUE SUPP. MOTEUR TURB./V5-6/NC95-210 PIASTR.MONT.MOTORE VENTOLA/V5-6/NC95-210
MOTOR MONTAGEPL. VENTILAT./V5-6/NC95-210 | PLACA MONTAJE MOTOR TURB./V5-6/NC95-210

1090 65300527 STELLANTR. STE4,5 B0.37/6-R M.KABEL L600 SERVOMOTEUR STE4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABLE L600 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CAVO L600
REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE L600

1001 65326229 STELLANTRIEB STE4,5 B0.37/6-L+KABEL L900 SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L+CABLE L900 SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L+CAVO L900
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L+KABEL L900 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L+CABLE L900

1092 65326223 DECKEL 169X93X67/STELLANTRIEB COUVERCLE 169X93X67/SERVOMOTEUR COPERCHIO 169X93X67/SERVOMOTORE
DEKSEL 169X93X67/REGELMOTOR TAPA 169X93X67/SERVOMOTOR

1093 65326225 LUFTKLAPPE 234/228X154 + INDIKATOR VOLET AIR 234/228X154 + INDICATEUR SERRANDA ARIA 234/228X154 + INDICATORE
LUCHTKLEP 234/228X154 + INDICATOR VALVULA AIRE 234/228X154 + INDICADOR

1100 65301016 BRENNERHAUBE GRAU 590X547X476/V 5-6 CAPOT GRIS 590X547X476+VIS/V 5-6 COFANO GRIGIO 590X547X476+VITE/V 5-6
BRANDERKAP GRAU 590X547X476+SCHROEF/V5-6 | CUBIERTA GRIS 590X547X476+TORNILLO/V 5-6

1105 13009772 DICHTUNG/HAUBE 10X3 L1000 JOINT/CAPQOT 10X3 L1000 GUARNIZIONE/COFANO 10X3 L1000
PAKKING/BRANDERKAP 10X3 L1000 JUNTA/CUBIERTA 10X3 L1000

1111 65300519 FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15
PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15

1150 13010016 KONDENSATOR 6,3pF 2P 3mm CONDENSATEUR 6,3uF 2P 3mm CONDENSATORE 6,3uF 2P 3mm
CONDENSATOR 6,3uF 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 6,3uF 2P 3mm

13011117 CONDENSATOR 4pF 2P 3mm CONDENSATEUR 4pF 2P 3mm CONDENSATORE 4pF 2P 3mm

KONDENSATOR 4pF 2P 3mm CONDENSADOR 4pF 2P 3mm

1160 13009654 MOTOR 1,5KW 230/400V D19+STECKER MOTEUR 1,5KW 230/400V D19+PRISE MOTORE 1,5KW 230/400V D19+PRESA
MOTEUR 1,5KW 230/400V D19+STEKKER MOTOR 1,5KW 230/400V D19+TOMA

1165 13011607 MOTOR 0,16KW 230V GMP MOTEUR 0,16KW 230V GMP MOTORE 0,16KW 230V GMP
MOTOR 0,16KW 230V GMP MOTOR 0,16KW 230V GMP

1170 65074172 KUPPLUNG D18/14,7/11X22 PUMPE/MOTOR ACCOUPLEMENT D18/14,7/11X22 POMPE/MOTEUR | GIUNTO D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORE
KOPPELING D18/14,7/11X22 POMP/MOTOR ACOPLAMIENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR
OELPUMPE A2L 95 D 9702 POMPE FIOUL A2L 95 D 9702 POMPA A2L 95 D 9702

175 13011006 POMP A2L 95 D 9702 BOMBA A2L 95 D 9702

1180 13011007 OELFILTER H20-150p /PUMPE AT2-A2L FILTRE FIOUL H20-150y /POMPE AT2-A2L FILTRO OLIO H20-150u /POMPA AT2-A2L
OLIEFILTER H20-1501 /POMP AT2-A2L FILTRO OIL H20-150p /BOMBA AT2-A2L

1185 13010006 SPULE SUN PUMPE AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINE SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN POMPA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
SPOEL SUN POMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L

1195 13000969 ROHR PUMPE/DUESENGESTAENGE TUBES POMPE/LIGNE GICLEUR TUBI POMPA/LINEA P. UGELLO
POMPBUIS/SPROEIERLIJN TUBOS BOMBA/PORTA-BOQUILLA

119 13018327 CU-ROHR PUMPE-DG 2STUFE/VERPACKT TUBE POMPE/LIGNE GICLEUR 2 ALL. TUBO POMPA/LINEA P. UGELLO 2 ST.
POMPBUIS/SPROEIERLIIN 2 TRAP TUBO BOMBA/PORTA-BOQUILLA 22 ETAPA

1200 13009815 OLSCHLAUCH DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500 FLEXIBLE DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500 FLESSIBILE DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500
OLIESLANG DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500 LATIGUILLO DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500

1205 65301276 GERAETEPLATTE MOTOR/PUMPE 275X200 D115 PLATINE MOTOPOMPE 275X200 D115 PIASTRA MOTORE/POMPA 275X200 D115
MOTORPLAAT/POMP 275X200 D115 PLACA MOTOR/BOMBA 275X200 D115

1240 13009651 LUFTDRUCKNIPPEL DIF.DURCHFLUSS-DUSE DO,7 PRISE PRESSION AIR DIF.AJUTAGE D0,7 L107 PRESA PRESSIONE ARIA DIF.BOCCH.DO0,7 L107
LUCHTDRUKAANSLUITING DIF.MONDS.D0,7 L107 TOMA PRESION AIRE DIFF. TOBERA DO0,7 L107

1250 13020723 HALTER D32 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER HUB SUPPORT MANOSTAT AIR D32 SUPPORTO PRESSOSTATO DELL'ARIA D32

LUCHTDRUKSCHAKELAAR STEUN D32

SOPORTE DEL MANOSTATO DE AIRE D32

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A




®
=
]
1260 65300991 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER HUBA 604 1-10MBAR MANOSTAT HUBA 604 1-10MBAR MANOSTATO HUBA 604 1-10MBAR
LUCHTDRUKBEWAKER HUBA 604 1-10MBAR PRESSOSTATO AIRE HUBA 604 1-10MBAR
65301048 LUFTDRUCKWAECHTER HUBA 604 5-20MBAR MANOSTAT HUBA 604 5-20MBAR MANOSTATO ARIA HUBA 604 5-20MBAR
LUCHTDRUKBEWAKER HUBA 604 5-20MBAR PRESSOSTATO AIRE HUBA 604 5-20MBAR
1501 65300878 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCH 211.00 COFFRET TCH 211.00 APPARECCHIATURA TCH 211.00
BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCH 211.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00
1504 65300997 KABEL ZUNDTRAFO+STCK 3P/RAST3P L740 CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L740 CAVO TRASFO ACCENS.+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L740
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFOKABEL+STCK3P/RAST3P L740| CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L740
1505 65301049 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L1000V1 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L1000V1 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L1000V1
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STCK3P/RAST3P L1000V1 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L1000V1
1506 65301050 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L1000V2 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L1000V2 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L1000V2
KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STCK3P/RAST3P L1000V2 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L1000V2
1525 65301109 ANZEIGE/FEUERUNGSAU.TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABEL AFFICHEUR/COFFRET TCG-TCH REL. 2.2 DISPLAY PER APPARECCHIA.TCG-TCH REL.2.2
AANWIJS EN BEDIENEENHEID TCG/TCH R.2.2 PANTALLA P. PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH REL.2.2
1550 13009778 SCHALTSCHUETZE SCH T.LC1-K0910M7 CONTACTEUR SCH T.LC1-K0910M7 CONTATTORE SCH T.LC1-K0910M7
CONTACTOR SCH T.LC1-K0910M7 CONTACTOR SCH T.LC1-K0910M7
1560 13020693 THERM.RELAIS SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A RELAIS THERM. SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A RELE TERM. SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A
THERM.RELAIS SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A RELE TERM. SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A
1600 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRASFO. ACC. EBI 2X7,5 230V+PRESA TERRA
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V
1610 13009661 ABDECKUNG/SCHNITTSTELLE OBTURATEUR / PUPITRE OTTURATORE / QUADRO
AFSLUITER / BEDIENINGSPANEEL OBTURADOR / TABLERO
1620 65300993 KABELTUELLE PASSE FIL D54/D47/D36 PASSA FILO D54/D47/D36
DRAADDOORVOER D54/D47/D36 PASACABLE D54/D47/D36
1630 65300992 ZENTRALSCHALTPULT TABLEAU DE COMMANDE PANNELLO DI CONTROLLO
BEDIENINGSPANEL PANEL DE CONTROL
1640 13016457 SICHERUNGSHALTER+ SICHERUNG 6,3A PORTE FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A PORTAFUSIBILE + FUSIBILE 6.3A
ZEKERINGHOUDER+ZEKERING 6,3A PORTA FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A
1645 13016028 FEINSICHERUNG 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V FUSIBLE 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V FUSIBILE 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V
ZEKERING 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V FUSIBLE 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V
1650 13010007 LEUCHTSCHALTER EIN/AUS INTERRUPTEUR MARCHE/ARRET INTERUTTORE ON/OFF
SCHAKELAAR AAN-UIT INTERRUPTOR ON/OFF
1660 13014009 BETRIEBSSCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR - FONCTIONNEMENT INTERRUTTORE - FUNZIONAMENTO
SCHAKELAAR - BEDRIJF INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMIENTO
1670 65300999 KABEL GMP+STCK 3P/RAST3P L920 CABLE GMP+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L920 CAVO GMP+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L920
KABEL GMP+STCK3P/RAST3P L920 CABLE GMP+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L920
1680 65301000 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 CAVO MOTORE+PRESA WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
KABEL MOTOR+STCKWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 CABLE MOTOR+TOMA WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
1920 65326516 FOTOZELLE QRB1A LG.570+RASTS CELLULE QRBIA LG.570+RAST5 FOTOCELLULA QRB 1A LG.570+RAST5
FOTOCEL QRB1A LG.570+RASTS CELULA QRB1A LG.570+RASTS
65328029 FOTOZELLE FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS CELLULE FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 FOTOCELLULA FTEB 3 F L610 RASTS
FOTOCEL FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5 CELULA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
2020 13011594 STAUSCHEIBE D125/40 9SL R DEFLECTEUR D125/40 9SL R DIFFUSORE D125/40 9SL R
STUWPLAAT D125/40 9SL R DEFLECTOR D125/40 9SL R
13017115 STAUSCHEIBE D114/60 6SL R DEFLECTEUR D114/60 6SL R DIFFUSORE D114/60 6SL R
STUWPLAAT D114/60 6SL R DEFLECTOR D114/60 6SL R
2030 13007852 KNOPF D35/20X60 M8+NONIUS D12/8X48+CLIPS BOUTON D35/20X60+VERNIER D12/8X48+CLIPS BOTTONE D35/20X60 M8+VERN.D12/8X48+CLIPS
KNOP D35/20X60 M8+NONIUS D12/8X48+CLIPS BOTON D35/20X60 M8+VERN. D12/8X48+CLIPS
2045 13007907 ZUENDELEKT.BLOCK 25X48d4D1,5X22 45°+SCHR BLOC-ELECTRODES 25X48 d4 D1,5X22 45°+VIS BLOCCO ELETTROD.25X48D4D1,5X22 45° +VITE
ELECTRODEBLOK 25X48d4D1,5X22 45°+SCHROEF BLOQUE ELECT.25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+TORNIL.
13009726 ZUENDELEKTROD.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +SCHR. BLOC-ELECTRODES 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VIS BLOC.ELETTRODI 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VITE
ELEKTRODEBLOK 27X55 d6,4 D2X23 45°+SCHR. | BLOQ.ELECTRO.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+TORNIL.
2046 13010049 SCHRAUBE M4-SPEZIAL VIS EPAULEE M4/BLOC-ELECTRODES VITE CON SPALLAMENTO M4/BLOCCO ELETTRODI
SCHROEF M4 SPEC. KLEMVEER ELECTR. TORN.ALLEN M4/BLOQUE-ELECTRODOS
2047 13009725 FLANSCH 20X11X2,6 FIX. ZUENDELEKTRODE BRIDE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE FLANGIA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELETTRODO
KLEMVEER 20X11X2,6 ELEKTRODEBLOCK BRIDA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODO
2050 13020327 SCHAUGLASS D20/18X10 VOYANT DE FLAMME D20/18X10 VISORE DI FIAMMA D20/18X10
KIJKGLASS D20/18X10 VISORE DE LLAMA D20/18X10
2070 13010059 ZUNDKABEL D4/D6,35 L850X2 CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D6,35 L850%2 CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D6,35 L850X2
ONTST.KAB.SET VG/LD/MT KN L =850 CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D6,35 L850X2
65301044 ZUNDKABEL D4/D6,35 L1050X2 CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D6,35 L1050X2 CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D6,35 L1050%2
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D6,35 L1050X2 CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D6,35 L1050X2
2075 13009625 GUMMIKAPPE D14/6X26//IONIS.-ZUENDKABEL CAPUCHQN CAOUTCHOUC D14/6X26/CABLE ALLUM | CAPPUCCIO GOMMA D14/6X26/CAVO ACCENSIONE
RUBBEREN KAP D14/6X26/ONTSTEKINGSKABEL | CAPUCHON CAUCHO D14/6X26/CABLE ENCENDIDO
2100 65301038 BRENNKOPF OL L711 D125+DUSE 6,5+7,5GPH TETE COMB.FIOUL L711 D125+GIC.6,5+7,5GPH GR.TESTA OLIO L711 D125+UG.6,50+7,50GPH
VLAMKOP OLIE L711 D125+SPR.6,50+7,50GPH CABEZA COMB.OLEO L711 D125+B0Q.6,5+7,5GP
65301039 BRENNKOPF OIL L931 D125/40-9SL.BG. TETE COMB.FIOUL L931 D125/40-9SL.CPL. GRUPPO TESTA OLIO L931 D125/40-9SL.CPL.
VLAMKOP OLIE L931 D125/40-9SL.BG. CABEZA COMB.OLEO L931 D125/40-9SL.CPL.
65301040 BRENNKOPF OL L821 D125+DUSE 6,50+7,50GPH TETE COMB.FIOUL L821 D125+GIC.6,5+7,5GPH GR.TESTA OLIO L821 D125+UG.6,50+7,50GPH
VLAMKOP OLIE L821 D125+SPR.6,50+7,50GPH CABEZA COMB.OLEO L821 D125+B0Q.6,5+7,5GP
65301041 BRENNKOPF OL L711 D114+DUS.8,5+7,5GPH TETE COMB.FIOUL L711 D114+GIC.8,5+7,5GPH GR.TESTA OLIO L711 D114+UG.8,50+7,50GPH

VLAMKOP OLIE L711 D114+SPR.8,50+7,50GPH

CABEZA COMB.OLEO L711 D114+B0Q.8,5+7,5GP

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

CB-VL5D

QOil burner



NL

[ 1]

2101

2105

2140

CB-VL5D

2150

2160

2170

2400

Qil burner

5001

65301042

65301043

13011595

13011596

13011597

65326167

13011601

13011602

13011603

65301045

65301046

65301047

13009619

65326207

13007804

13016045

13016047

13016048

13016039

13016042

13016043

13016044

13016045

13016047

13016048

13016049

13016050

13016053

13016054

13016056

13016058

13016059

13023430

65300630

65300688

BRENNKOPF OL L931 D114+DUSE 8,50+7,50GPH
VLAMKOP OLIE L931 D114+SPR.8,50+7,50GPH

BRENNKOPF OL L821 D114+DUS.8,50+7,50GPH
VLAMKOP OLIE L821 D114+SPR.8,50+7,50GPH

DUSENSTANGE D8 L711 M8 2 ROHR DIST.33
SPROEIERLIIJNE D8 L711 M8 BUIS DIST.33

DUSENSTANGE D8 L931 M8 2 ROHR DIST.33
SPROEIERLIJNE D8 L931 M8 BUIS DIST.33

DUSENSTANGE D8 L821 M8 2 ROHR DIST.33
SPROEIERLIJNE D8 L821 M8 BUIS DIST.33

OLDECKEL D168X39/C70-100-NC95-120H/VL5
OLIE DEKSEL D168X39/C70-100-NC120H/VL5

BRENNERROHR D170/141/125 L305
BRANDERBUIS D170/141/125 L305

BRENNERROHR D170/141/125 L525
BRANDERBUIS D170/141/125 L525

BRENNERROHR D170/141/125 L415
BRANDERBUIS D170/141/125 L415

BRENNERROHR D170/155 L305
BRANDERBUIS D170/155 L305

BRENNERROHR D170/155 L525
BRANDERBUIS D170/155 L525

BRENNERROHR D170/155 L415
BRANDERBUIS D170/155 L415

DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 228X220X10 D180
PAKKING/MONTAGELENS 228X220X10 D180

BRENNKOPFFLANSCH D171 L321/VL5-NC95/120H
BEVESTIGINGKOP D171 L321/VL5-NC95/120 H

SCHRAUBEN-SET M6X1 LINKSGEWINDE/VPE 3STK
M6-BEV.SCHROEF(LINKER)BRANDERBUIS(X3)

DUESE DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B
NOZZLE DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B

DUESE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B

DUESE DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B
NOZZLE DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B

TETE COMB.FIOUL L931 D114+GIC.8,5+7,5GPH
CABEZA COMB.OLEO L931 D114+B0Q.8,5+7 5GP

TETE COMB.FIOUL L821 D114+GIC.8,5+7,5GPH
CABEZA COMB.OLEO L821 D114+B0Q.8,5+7,5GP

LIGNE GICLEUR D8 L711 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33
LINEA BOQUILLA D8 L711 M8 TUBO DIST.33

LIGNE GICLEUR D8 L931 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33
LINEA BOQUILLA D8 L931 M8 TUBO DIST.33

LIGNE GICLEUR D8 L821 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33
LINEA BOQUILLA D8 L821 M8 TUBO DIST.33

COUVERCLE FIOUL D168X39/C70-NC120 H/VL5
TAPA GASOLEO D168X39/C70-100-NC120H/VL5

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/141/125 L305
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/141/125 L305

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/141/125 L525
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/141/125 L525

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/141/125 L415
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/141/125 L415

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/155 L305
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/155 L305

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/155 L525
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/155 L525

TUBE DE FLAMME D170/155 L415
TUBO DE LLAMA D170/155 L415

JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 228X220X10 D180
JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 228X220X10 D180

BRIDE FIXA.TETE D171 L321/VL5-NC95/120H
BRIDA FIJA.CABEZA D171 L321/VL5-NC95 H

VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX. TUBE FLAMME(3PCS)
TORNILLOS M6 (R.IZQ.)FIJ.TUBO QUEMA.(X3)

GICLEUR DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B
BOQUILLA DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B

GICLEUR DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B

GICLEUR DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B
BOQUILLA DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B

GR.TESTA OLIO L931 D114+UG.8,5+7,5GPH

GR.TESTA OLIO L821 D114+UG.8,50+7,50GPH

LINEA UGELLO D8 L711 M8 TUBO DIST.33

LINEA UGELLO D8 L931 M8 TUBO DIST.33

LINEA UGELLO D8 L821 M8 TUBO DIST.33

COPERCHIO GASOLIO D168X39/C70-NC120H/VL5

BOCCAGLIO D170/141/125 L305

BOCCAGLIO D170/141/125 L525

BOCCAGLIO D170/141/125 L415

BOCCAGLIO D170/155 L305

BOCCAGLIO D170/155 L525

BOCCAGLIO D170/155 L415

GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC.228X220X10 D180

FLANGIA FISSA.TESTA D171 L321/VL5-NC95 H

VITE M6 (PASSO SX) FISS. BOCCAGLIO(3 PZ)

UGELLO DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B

UGELLO DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B

UGELLO DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B

10

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A




o= -
[ ] 1]

1005 65326951 BO3[1Y.KAM. 318X414X167+B0O30Y.3AC.MET.+KP CAIXA AR 318X414X167+ FLAP AR MET.+TAMPA KOMOR .POW. 318X414X167+PRZE.POW.MET +POK
HAVA KUTU. 318X414X167+METAL HAV.KL.+KAP
KOXYX MPOTOKA GUIA AR PRZEWODNIK POWIETRZA

AL i HAVA KILAVUZU

1010 13009641 130NALWA BO3AYXO3ABOPHIKA ISOLAMENTO CAIXA DE ENTRADA DE AR USZCZELKA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU YALITIMI

1011 13009640 MPOKNALKA/BO3AYLUH.KAMEPA 109X6X7 MPO®UIT.|  GAXETA/CAIXA DE AR 109X6X7 PERFILADO USZCZELKA/KOMORA POWIET. 109X6X7 PROFIL.
CONTASI/HAVA KUTUSU 109X6X7 PROFILLI

1012 13009642 KPBILLKA 80X143X47/BO3AYLIHAA KAMEPA TAMPA 80X143X47/CAIXA DE AR POKRYWA 80X143X47/KOMORA POWIETRZA
KAPAK 80X143X47/HAVA KUTUSU

1015 65326271 KOPMYC 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5 CARCAGA 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5 OBUDOWA 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5
KARTER 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5

1020 13009645 SACJ'IO,PELLBO3.R176/87+C|'|OI7|.H132 YEPHBIA RECICLAGEM AR R176/87+SPOILER H132 PRETO | RECYRK.POW.R176/87+SPOJLER H132 CZARNY
HAVA DON.R176/87+SPOILERI H132 SIYAH

13009646 3ACINO.PEL|.BO3.R176/87+CIMON.H106 BENASA RECICL.AR R176/87+SPOILER H106 BRANCO RECYRK.POW.R176/87+SPOJLER H106 BIALY

HAVA DON.R176/87+SPOILERI H106 BEYAZ

1025 65301017 3ACINO.PEL|.BO3.135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120 RECICLAGEM AR 135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120 RECYRK.POW.135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120
HAVA GERI DON.135X115X40 R16/VG5-NC120

1040 13016845 MY®TA MPOMYCKA NPOBOLA/KAPTEP PASSA-CABOS/CAIXA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA
KABLO KANALI/KARTER

1050 13014117 BO3AYWHAA 3ACTOHKA 232X154+MPYXVHA+PBIYAT | FLAP DA AR 232X154+MOLA+AVALANCA PRZEPUSTNICA POW.232X154+SPREZYNA+DZWIG.
HAVA KLAPES| 232X154+ROSOR+KOLONU

1051 13011751 MPYXXNHA CEPAA/BO3L. MOLA ALETA DE AR CINZENTA SPREZYNAIPRZEPUST. POWIETR. SZARY
YAYI/GRI HAVA KLAPESI

1055 65301071 COEAVMHEHVE B CBOPE L320/STE 4,5 BO ACOPLAMENTO COMPLETO L320/STE 4,5 BO SPRZEGLO Z OSPRZETE L320/STE 4,5 B0
DONANIMLI BAGLANTI L320/STE 4,5 BO
PABOYEE KONECO D240X82 D19 TURBINA D240X82 D19 WIMIK D240X82 D19

Al LELLERE) TURBIN D240X82 D19

1075 13018809 MOHT.MAHEN [IBUT. PABO.KOIT./V5-6/NC95-210 PLACA MONTAGEM MOTOR TURB./V5-6/NC95-210 | PLYTA MONTAZ.SILNIKA WIMIK/V5-6/NC95-210
MOTOR MONTAJ PLAKASI TURB./V5-6/NC95-210

1090 65300527 CEPBO[BWIAT.STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABE.L600 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +CABO L600 SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R +KABEL L600
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-R KABLO L600

1001 65326229 CEPBOMBWIATESb STE4,5 B0.37/6-L+CAB.L900 SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L+CABO L900 SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L+CABLE L900
SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 B0.37/6-L

1092 65326223 KPBILLKA 169X93X67/CEPBOJIBUrATEIb TAMPA 169X93X67/SERVOMOTOR POKRYWA 169X93X67/SERWOMOTOR
KAPAK 169X93X67/SERVOMOTOR

1093 65326225 BO3[YIIHAA 3ACTOHKA 234/228X154 +MHIVKAT. | FLAP DA AR 234/228X154 + INDICADOR PRZEPUSTNICA POW.234/228X154 + WSKAZNIK
HAVA KLAPESI 234/228X154 + GOSTERGE

1100 65301016 KOXYX CEPbI/ 590X547X476+BUHT/V 5-6 COBERTURA CINZA 590X547X476+PARAF./V 5-6 OSLONA SZARY 590X547X476+SRUBA/V 5-6
KAPAGI GRI 590X547X476+VIDASI/V 5-6

1105 13009772 TMPOKTNALKA/KOXYX 10X3 L1000 GAXETA/COBERTURA 10X3 L1000 USZCZELKA/OSLONA 10X3 L1000
CONTASI/KAPAGI 10X3 L1000

1111 65300519 BUHT C MNOCKOW rONOBKON M5X15 PARAFUSO CABECA PLANA M5X15 SRUBA Z LBEM NITOWYM PLASKIM M5X15
DUZ BASLI VIDA M5X15
KOHOEHCATOP 6,3uF 2P 3mm CAPACITOR 6,3yF 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 6,3uF 2P 3MM

1150 13010016 KONDENSATOR 6,3uF 2P 3MM

13011117 KOHEHCATOP 4uF 2P 3mm CAPACITOR 4F 2P 3mm KONDENSATOR 4yF 2P 3MM

KONDENSATOR 4yF 2P 3MM

1160 13009654 ABWIATEb 1,5 kBr 230/400 B D19 + PASBEM MOTOR 1,5KW 230/400V D19+PLUGUE SILNIK 1,5 KW 230/400 V D19+GNIAZDO
1,5KW 230/400V D19 MOTOR +PRIZ
ABUTATEIb 0,16KW 230V GMP MOTOR 0,16KW 230V GMP SILNIK 0,16KW 230 V GMP

— LT 0,16KW 230V GMP MOTOR

1170 65074172 CLEN/IEHWE D18/14,7/11X22HACOC/ONEKTPOB. | ACOPLAMENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR LACZNIK D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA /SILNIK
KAPLIN D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORU
HACOC A2L 95 D 9702 BOMBA DE COMBUSTIVELA2L 95 D 9702 POMPA A2L 95 D 9702

L7 LELLLDL POMPA A2L 95 D 9702

1180 13011007 OUMBTP TOMMMBA H20-1501 HACOC AT2-A2L FILTRO OIL H20-150u /BOMBA AT2-A2L FILTR OIL H20-150 /POMPA AT2-A2L
FILTRE OIL H20-1501 /POMPA AT2-A2L

1185 13010006 OBMOTKA SUN HACOC AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L BOBINA SUN BOMBA AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L CEWKA X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L
BOBIN X POMPA SUN AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L

1195 13000969 TPYBKN HACOCIOEPXATENb ®OPCYHKI TUBOS BOMBA/LINHA BOCAL PRZEWODY POMPA/UKLAD DYSZY
POMPA BORUSU/PUSKURTME MEMESI TASIYICI

119 13018327 TPYBKA HACOC/IEPXXATEMb ®OPCYHK 2CTYMEHD | TUBO BOMBA/LINHA BOCAL 2 ESTAGIOS PRZEWOD POMPA/UKLAD DYSZY 2. STOPIEN
POMPA BORUSU/PUSKU. MEMESI TASIY. 2.0RAN

1200 13009815 LUNTAHI DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500 FLEXIVEL DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500 PRZEWOD GIETKI DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90°L1500
ESNEK DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500

1205 65301276 MMATA IBUrATENB/HACOC 275X200 D115 CHAPA MOTOR/BOMBA 275X200 D115 PLYTA SILNIK/POMPA 275X200 D115
MOTORU PLAKA/POMPA 275X200 D115

1240 13009651 POSETKA BO3[YLLUH.1AB.DIF. HEOBX0.D0,7 L107 TOMADA PRESSAO AR DIFF.TUBEIRA D0,7 L107 WTYCZKA CISNIEN.POW.DIF.PRZYST.D0,7 L107
PRIZ HAVA BAS.DIF.BAGLANTI ELEM.D0,7L107

1250 13020723 KPOHILTEWH MHEBMOPENE [i32 BASE MANOSTATO AR D32 WSPORNIK CZUINIKA CISNI. POWIET. D32

HAVA BASING SALTERI MESNEDI D32

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

CB-VL5D

QOil burner

11



@Q=

BXXXXXXX

[ 1]

[ 1]

1260

1501

1504

1505

1506

1525

1550

1560

1600

1610

CB-VL5D

1620

1630

1640

1645

1650

Qil burner

1660

1670

1680

1920

2020

2030

2045

2046

2047

2050

2070

2075

2100

65300991

65301048

65300878

65300997

65301049

65301050

65301109

13009778

13020693

13009663

13009661

65300993

65300992

13016457

13016028

13010007

13014009

65300999

65301000

65326516

65328029

13011594

13017115

13007852

13007907

13009726

13010049

13009725

13020327

13010059

65301044

13009625

65301038

65301039

65301040

65301041

PENE JABNEHNA BO3AYX HUBA 604 1-10MBAR
HAVA BASINC SALTERI HUBA 604 1-10MBAR

EJNE JABINEHIA BO3[IYX HUBA 604 5-20MBAR
HAVA BASING SALTERI HUBA 5-20MBAR

BJTOK YMPABMEHWA TCH 211.00
KUTU TCH 211.00

KABENb TPAHC®O PO3XKMIA+PL.3P/RAST3P L740
KABLOSU ATESL. TRAFO.+PLUG3P/RAST3P L740

KABEIb SNEKTPOKI.+PL.3P/RAST3P L1000V1
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+PL.3P/RAST3P L1000V1

KABEITb JNEKTPOKIT.+PL.3P/RAST3P L1000V2
KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+PL.3P/RAST3P L1000V2

[IMCNEW BNOK YNPABNEHWS TCG-TCH REL. 2.2
EKRAN ICIN KUTU TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABLOSU

KOHTAKTOP SCH T.LC1-K0910M7
KONTAKTOR SCH T.LC1-K0910M7

TEMNOBOE PENE SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A
TERMIK ROLE SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A

TPAHC®0 PO3XUIA EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V

SATBOPINYNBT
TAPA | KONTROL PANELI

MY®TA MPOKINALKY MPOBOMA [54/147/136
KABLO KANALI D54/D47/D36

MAHESTb YNPABNEHWA
KONTROL PANELI

[EPXATENb NMPELOXP-NA + MPELOXP-Mb 6,3 A
SIGORTA TASIYICI + 6.3A SIGORTA

NMPEAOXPAHWUTENb 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V
SIGORTA 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V

MEPEKMIOYATEb ON-OFF
SALTER

MEPEKMIOYATE b
SALTER

KABEITb GMP+PLUG3P/RAST3P L920
KABLOSU GMP+PLUG3P/RAST3P L920

KABENb M. ABUTATESb+P.WIE.4P 4X1,5 L560
MOTORU KABLOSU+PLUGWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560

®OTOPESNCTOP QRB1A LG.570+RASTS
HUCRE QRB1A LG.570+RAST5

®OTOPE3WNCTOP FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
HUCRE FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5

NE®NEKTOP D125/40 9SL R
DEFLEKTOR D125/40 9SL R

JE®NEKTOP D114/60 6SL R
DEFLEKTOR D114/60 6SL R

KHOMKA D35/20X60 M8+BEPHb.D12/8X48+CLIPS
BUTONU D35/20X60 M8+ON.GOS.D12/8X48+CLIP

BI1OK SNEKTPOIOB 25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+B/HT
ELEKT.BLOGU 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° + VIDASI

BI10K SMEKTPOLIOB 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+BIHT
ELEKTROD BLOGU 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+VIDA.

BVHT C BYPTVIKOM M4/BITOK 3MEKTPOLOB
M4 OMUZLU VIDA/ELEKTROT BLOGU

OJTAHEL| 20X11X2,6 FIX. OMEKTPOL
FLANSI 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELEKTROD

CMOTPOBOE OKHO D20/18X10
ROGAR CAMI D20/18X10

KABEITb PO3XWIAD4/D6,35 L850X2
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D6,35 L850X2

KABENb PO3XMIAD4/D6,35 L1050X2
ATESLEME KABLOSU D4/D6,35 L1050X2

PE3WHOBIA KOMMAYOK D14/6X26/3AMATBH. MPO
KAUCUK BASLIK D14/6X26/ATESLEME KABLOSU

T'ON0B.CrOP.TOM.L711 D125+®0P.6,50+7,50
YANMA BAS.YAG L711 D125+NOZ.6,50+7,50GPH

TONOBKA CT'OP.TOTMBA L931 D125/40-9SL.
YANMA BASLIGI YAG L931 D125/40-9SL.CPL.

TONOB.CrOP.TOM.L821 D125+®0P.6,50+7,50
YANMA BAS.YAG L821 D125+N0OZ.6,50+7,50GPH

T'OI10B.CrOP.TOM.L711 D114+®0P.8,50+7,50
YANMA BAS.YAG L711 D114+N0Z.8,50+7,50GPH

MANOSTATO DE AR 604 1-10MBAR

MANOSTATO DE AR HUBA 604 5-20MBAR
PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00

CABO TRANSFO IGNIGAO+TOM.3P/RAST3P L740
CABO EL.VALVULA+TOM. 3P/RAST3P L1000V1
CABO EL.VALVULA+TOM. 3P/RAST3P L1000V2
DISPLAY/PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH RELEASE 2.2
CONTACTOR SCH T.LC1-K0910M7

RELE TERM. SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A

TRANSFO IGNICAO EBI 2X7,5 230V

OBTURADOR INTERFACE

PASSA-CABOS D54/D47/D36

PAINEL DE CONTROLE
PORTA-FUSIVEL+FUSIVEL 6,3A

FUSIVEL 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V

INTERRUPTOR ON-OFF

INTERRUPTOR - FUNCIONAMENTO

CABO GMP+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L920

CABO MOTOR+TOMADA WIEL.4P 4X1,5 L560
CELULA QRB1A LG.570+RASTS

CELULA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5

DEFLECTOR D125/40 9SL R

DEFLECTOR D114/60 6SL R

BOTAO D35/20X60 M8+VERNON.D12/8X48+CLIPS
BLOCO ELETRODO 25X48 d4D1,5X22 45°+PARAF
BLOCO ELETROD.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+PARAF.
PARAFUSO M4/BLOCO DE ELETRODOS

FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELETRODO

VIGIA D20/18X10

CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D6,35 L850X2

CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D6,35 L1050X2

TAMPA BORRACHA D14/6X26/CABO DE IGNICAO
CABECA COMB.OLEO L711 D125+B0Q.6,5+7,5GP
CABECA COMB.OLEO L931 D125/40-9SL.CPL.
CABECA COMB.OLEO L821 D125+B0Q.6,5+7,5GP

CABECA COMB.OLEO L711 D114+B0Q.8,5+7,5GP

CZUINIK CISNIENIA POWIETR. HUBA 604 1-10
CZUINIK CISNIENIA POWIETR. HUBA 5-20MBAR
MODUL TCH 211.00

PRZEWOD TRANSFO ZAPL.+PLUG3P/RAST3P L740
PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PLUG3P/RAST3P L1000V1
PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PLUG3P/RAST3P L1000V2
WYSWIETLACZ/MODUL TCG-TCH R2.2 + PRZEWOD
STYCZNIK SCH T.LC1-K0910M7
PRZEKAZ.TERMICZN. SCH LR2K 3,7-5,5A
TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
PRZEPUSTNICA / PULPIT

PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU D54/D47/D36

TABLICA WSKAZNIKOW

OPRAWA BEZPIECZNIKOWA +BEZPIECZNIK 6,3 A
BEZPIECZNIKA 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V
PRZELACZNIK

PRZELACZNIK

PRZEWOD GMP+PLUG3P/RAST3P L920
PRZEWOD SILNIK+PLUGWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
FOTOKOMORKA QRB1A LG.570+RASTS
FOTOKOMORKA FTEB 3 F L610 RAST5
DEFLEKTOR D125/40 9SL R

DEFLEKTOR D114/60 6SL R

PRZYCISK D35/20X60 M8+NON.D12/8X48+CLIPS
BLOK ELEKTROD 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SRUBA
BLOK ELEKTROD 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +SRUBA
SRUBA M4/BLOKADA ELEKTROD

KOLNIERZ 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELEKTRODA

SZKLO PODGLADU D20/18X10

PRZEWOD ALU. D4/D6,35 L850X2

PRZEWOD ALU. D4/D6,35 L1050X2

ZAKRETKA PLASTIK D14/6X26//PRZEWOD ALU.
GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L711 D125+DYS.6,5+7,5GPH
GLOWICA SPAL.OLEJ 1931 D125/40-9SL.CPL.
GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L821 D125+DYS.6,5+7, 5GPH

GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L711 D114+DYS.8,5+7,5GPH

12

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A




o= -
[ ] 1]
65301042 T'ONOB.CrOP.TOM.L931 D114+®O0P.8,50+7,50 CABECA COMB.OLEO L931 D114+B0OQ.8,5+7,5GP | GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L931 D114+DYS.8,5+7,5GPH
YANMA BAS.YAG L931 D114+N0OZ.8,50+7,50GPH
65301043 T'ONOB.CrOP.TOM.L821 D114+®0P.8,50+7,50 CABECA COMB.OLEO L821 D114+B0Q.8,5+7,5GP | GLOWICA SP.OLEJ L821 D114+DYS.8,5+7,5GPH
YANMA BAS.YAG L821 D114+N0OZ.8,50+7,50GPH
2101 13011595 JHWA ©OPCYHKVI D8 L711 M8 TPYBKA DIST.33 LINEA BOQUILLA D8 L711 M8 TUBO DIST.33 UKLAD DYSZY D8 L711 M8 BORUSU DIST.33
PUSKURTME M.HATTI D8 L711 M8 TUP.DIST.33
13011596 JIMHAS ®OPCYHKW D8 L931 M8 TPYBKA DIST.33 LINEA BOQUILLA D8 L931 M8 TUBO DIST.33 UKLAD DYSZY D8 L931 M8 BORUSU DIST.33
PUSKURTME M.HATTI D8 L931 M8 TUP.DIST.33
13011597 JHWS ®OPCYHKY D8 L821 M8 TPYBKA DIST.33 LINEA BOQUILLA D8 L821 M8 TUBO DIST.33 UKLAD DYSZY D8 L821 M8 BORUSU DIST.33
PUSKURTME M.HATTI D8 L821 M8 TUP.DIST.33
2105 65326167 KPBILLKA IV3ENBHOIO D168X39/C70-NC120H/VL5 |  TAMPA FUEL D168X39/C70-100-NC120H/VLS POKRYWA OLEJU D168X39/C70-100H/VLS
KAPAK YAKIT D168X39/C70-100-NC120H/VL5
2140 13011601 COMO rOPENKM D170/141/125 L305 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D170/141/125 L305 RURA PALNIKA D170/141/125 L305
BRULOR BORUSU D170/141/125 L305
13011602 COrNO rOPENKN D170/141/125 L525 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D170/141/125 L525 RURA PALNIKA D170/141/125 L525
BRULOR BORUSU D170/141/125 L525
13011603 COrNO rOPENKN D170/141/125 L415 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D170/141/125 L415 RURA PALNIKA D170/141/125 L415
BRULOR BORUSU D170/141/125 L415
65301045 COMO rOPENKMA D170/155 L305 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D170/155 L305 RURA PALNIKA D170/155 L305
BRULOR BORUSU D170/155 L305
65301046 CONNMO FOPENKM D170/155 L525 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D170/155 L525 RURA PALNIKA D170/155 L525
BRULOR BORUSU D170/155 L525
65301047 COrNO rOPEIKN D170/155 L415 TUBO DO QUEIMADOR D170/155 L415 RURA PALNIKA D170/155 L415
BRULOR BORUSU D170/155 L415
2150 13009619 TMPOKNALKA/ONTAHEL| FOPEIKI 228X220X10 D180 | GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 228X220X10 D180 | USZCZELKA/KOLNIERZ PAL.228X220X10 D180
CONTASI/BRULOR FLANSI 228X220X10 D180
2160 65326207 OUKC.OMOBKA GJTAHLIA D171 L321/VL5-NC120H FLANGE FIX.CABECA D171 L321/VL5-NC120H KOLNIERZ UST.GLOWICA D171L.321/VL5-NC120H
FLANS SAB.BASLIGI D171 L321/VL5-NC120 H
2170 13007804 BMHT M6 (1IEB PEbE) KPEMN. TPYE FOPENKA PARAFUSO M (PASSO ESQ.) TUBO QUEIMADOR | $RUBA M6 (LEWOSKRETNA) MOC. RURE PALNIKA
BRULOR TUPU M6 TESPIT VIDASI(SOLA DONUS)
®OPCYHKA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
AL UL PUSK. MEMESI DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
13016047 ®OPCYHKA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
13016048 ®OPCYHKA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
5001 13016039 ®OPCYHKA DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 10,00 GPH 45° B
13016042 POPCYHKA DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 4,50 GPH 45° B
13016043 ®OPCYHKA DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 5,50 GPH 45° B
13016044 ®OPCYHKA DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B
13016045 ®OPCYHKA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B
13016047 ®OPCYHKA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B
13016048 ®OPCYHKA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 8,50 GPH 45° B
13016049 ®OPCYHKA DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 10,00 GPH 60° B
13016050 ®OPCYHKA DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 11,00 GPH 60° B
13016053 ®OPCYHKA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 4,50 GPH 60° B
13016054 ®OPCYHKA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 5,50 GPH 60° B
13016056 ®OPCYHKA DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 6,50 GPH 60° B
13016058 ®OPCYHKA DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 7,50 GPH 60° B
13016059 OOPCYHKA DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 8,50 GPH 60° B
13023430 ®OPCYHKA DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B BOQUILLA DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B DYSZA DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 11,00 GPH 45° B
65300630 ®OPCYHKA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B
PUSK. MEMESI DAN 5,00 GPH 60° B
65300688 ®OPCYHKA DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B

PUSK. MEMESI DAN 12,00 GPH 60° B

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

CB-VL5D

QOil burner

13



Qil burner . CB-VL5D

14

BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A



BXXXXXXX

il

il

1l

QOil burner . CB-VL5D

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A

15



CB-VL5D

Qil burner

ADDRESSES

https://www.elco-burners.com www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
v . Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

: Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication & la demande /
* : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA

. Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D
Sequencial number —

Year of manufacture : ————>» K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
8 Characters : 00001 /L 09
. Month of manufacture
Sequencial number Year of manufacture : 3 K = 2003
L - 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture _ I Month of manufacture
Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W= 2012
X w2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015
18 Characters : 070115 000000000001

Sequencial number
Manufacturing day (07) / Month (01) / Year (15)

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.

11/2019-R8220110-420010596702A





